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Purpose of Report

The purpose of this report is to update Committee on the Members’ Training
Plan for March — June 2017.

Background

In January 2017 Council agreed the Members’ Training Needs Analysis and
Action Plan and the Members’ Training Plan which allowed officers to proceed
with arrangements to source suitable training providers.

Training Programme

A copy of the programme of training which has been developed is attached for
information at Appendix 1. This programme has been issued to Members and

the courses have commenced and will continue over the next few months.

Following completion and evaluation of this phase of member training a further
programme will commence in Autumn 2017.



APPENDIX 1

COURSE OVERVIEW

DATE/TIME COURSE TITLE VENUE
Wed 15 Mar Member/Officer Roles and Cramsie Room, Ballymoney Town
7-9 pm Scrutiny & Challenge Hall
Thurs 16 Mar Member/Officer Roles and Bann View Committee Room,
2-4 pm Scrutiny & Challenge Cloonavin
Mon 10 April Member/Officer Roles and Training Room, Limavady Office
7-9 pm Scrutiny & Challenge
Thurs 27 April Local Government Finance Training Room, Limavady Office
2-4.30 pm
Thurs 4 May Professional and Confident Bann View Committee Room,
2-4.30 pm Communications (4-6 Cloonavin

members)
Thurs 4 May Local Government Finance Bann View Committee Room,
7-9 pm Cloonavin

Thurs 11 May
7-9 pm

Professional and Confident
Communications (4-6

Cramsie Room, Ballymoney Town
Hall

members)
Fri 12 May One to One Coaching Bann View Committee Room,
1pm-2pm Session Cloonavin
2pm—-3pm (tailored to suit individual
3.30 pm - 4.30 needs around Professional &
pm Confident
Communications/Media
Skills)
Fri 19 May One to One Coaching Bann View Committee Room,
1pm-2pm Session Cloonavin
2pm—-3pm (tailored to suit individual
3.30 pm - 4.30 needs around Professional &
pm Confident
Communications/Media
Skills)
Mon 22 May Member/Officer Roles and Cramsie Room, Ballymoney Town
2-4 pm Scrutiny & Challenge Hall
Thurs 25 May Professional and Confident Council Chamber, Limavady Office
2-4.30 pm Communications (4-6
members)
Tues 30 May One to One Coaching Bann View Committee Room,
6 pm—7pm Session Cloonavin
7 pm—8pm (tailored to suit individual
8pm-9pm needs around Professional &
Confident
Communications/Media
Skills)
Wed 31 May One to One Coaching Bann View Committee Room,
6 pm—7 pm Session Cloonavin
7 pm—8 pm (tailored to suit individual
8 pm -9 pm needs around Professional &
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Confident

Communications/Media
Skills)

Thurs 1 June

Media Handling and Social

Training Room, Limavady Office

7-9 pm Media Skills (4 members)

Thurs 8 June Local Government Finance Bann View Committee Room,

7-9 pm Cloonavin

Thurs 15 June Media Handling and Social Bann View Committee Room,
2-4.30 pm Media Skills (4 members) Cloonavin

Thurs 22 June Local Government Finance Cramsie Room, Ballymoney Town
2-4.30 pm Hall

Thurs 29 June
2-4.30 pm

Media Handling and Social
Media Skills (4 members)

Cramsie Room, Ballymoney Town
Hall
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